
 

Estate Inspections 2025 
 
Housing Officer - Bandele Oredein 
Bandele.Oredein@kingston.gov.uk 
07563397763 
 

ESTATE / 
BLOCK Jan 25 Feb 25 March 25 April 25 May 25 June 25 July 25 August 25 Sept 25 Oct 25 Nov 25 Dec 25 

Chippenham  
Burwell  

Caldecote 
Connington 

Fordham 

6th 
10am - 
12noon 

6th 
10am - 
12noon 

5th 
10am - 
12noon 

2nd 
10am - 
12noon 

6th 
10am - 
12noon 

5th 
10am - 
12noon 

8th 
10am - 
12noon 

5th 
10am - 
12noon 

9th  
10am - 
12noon 

7th  
10am - 
12noon   

Westwick 
Oakington  
Croxton 
Harston 

7th 
10am - 
12noon 

7th 
10am - 
12noon 

6th 
10am - 
12noon 

3rd 
10am - 
12noon 

7th 
10am - 
12noon 

9th 
10am - 
12noon 

9th 
10am - 
12noon 

6th 
10am - 
12noon 

10th  
10am - 
12noon 

8th  
10am - 
12noon 

  

Shelford  
Impington  
Duxford 
Foxton 

/Cambridge 
Grove 

8th 
10am - 
12noon 

10th 
10am - 
12noon 

7th 
10am - 
12noon 

4th 
10am - 
12noon 

8th 
10am - 
12noon 

10th 
10am - 
12noon 

10th 
10am - 
12noon 

7th 
10am - 
12noon 

11th  
10am - 
12noon 

9th 
 10am - 
12noon 

  

 
Housing Officer - Davinia Pecco,  
 

ESTATE /  
BLOCK Jan 25 Feb 25 March 25 April 25 May 25 June 25 July 25 August 25 Sep 25 Oct 25 Nov 25 Dec 25 

Sopwith 
House 

 6th 
11am  

 1st 
11am  

 24th 
11am  

16th 
11am 

 
 



 

Canbury 
Court 

 6th 
12pm  

 1st 
12pm  

 24th 
12pm  

16th 
12pm 

 
 

Park Road 
 6th 

1pm  
 1st 

1pm  
 24th 

1pm  
16th 
1pm 

 
 

Waights 
Court 

 10th 
10am  

 5th 
10am  

 28th 
10am  

20th 
10am 

 
 

Onslow 
House 

 10th 
11am  

 5th 
11am  

 28th 
11am  

20th 
11am 

 
 

Delft House 
 10th 

12pm  
 5th 

12pm  
 28th 

12pm  
20th 
12pm 

 
 

Cumberland 
House 

 10th 
1pm  

 5th 
1pm  

 28th 
1pm  

20th 
1pm 

 
 

McDonald 
House 

 10th 
2pm  

 5th 
2pm  

 28th 
2pm  

20th 
2pm 

 
 

Agar House 
 

 
24th 
10am 

  16th 
10am 

 
 

8th 
10am  

 1st 
10am 

Athelstan 
House 

 
 

24th 
11am 

  16th 
11am 

  8th 
11am  

 1st 
11am 

Auckland 
Road 

 
 

24th 
12pm 

  16th 
12pm 

  8th 
12pm  

 1st 
12pm 

St Georges 
Road 

 
 

24th 
1pm 

  16th 
1pm 

  8th 
1pm  

 1st 
1pm 

Dale Court 
 

 
24th 
2pm 

  16th 
2pm 

  8th 
2pm  

 1st 
2pm 

 
Housing Officer - Emily Dye 
Emily.Dye@kingston.gov.uk 
07729 108 258 
 



 

ESTATE / 
BLOCK 

SPECIFIC 
LOCATION / 

BLOCK 
(if this 

relevant) Jan 25 Feb 25 
March 

25 April 25 May 25 June 25 July 25 
August 

25 Sept 25 
October 

25 Nov 25 Dec 25 

Pear Tree 
Close 

Sage Court, 
Basil Court, 

Thyme Court, 
Parsley 

Court, Fennel 
Court  

25th 
9:30am   

27th 
9:30am   

26th 
9:30am   

25th 
9:30am  

Ripon 
Gardens 

Blocks 2- 22, 
24- 46, 48- 
72, 74- 96  

25th 
10:30am   

27th 
10:30am   

26th 
10:30am   

25th 
10:30am  

Woodgate 
Avenue   

25th 
11:30am   

27th 
11:30am   

26th 
11:30am   

25th 
11:30am  

Green Lane 

Blocks 2-24, 
26- 48, 50- 
72, 74- 96  

26th 
9:30am   

28th 
9:30am   

27th 
9:30am   

26th 
9:30am  

Church 
Lane   

26th 
10:30am   

28th 
10:30am   

27th 
10:30am   

26th 
10:30am  

Chaffinch 
Close 

Lapwing 
Court, Curlew 

Court  
26th 

11:30am   
28th 

11:30am   
27th 

11:30am   
26th 

11:30am  

The Forge   
27th 
11am   

29th 
11am   

28th 
11am   

27th 
11am  



 

Acorn 
Court   

27th 
10am   

29th 
10am   

28th 
10am   

27th 
10am  

 
Housing Officer - Margaret Hazel 
Margaret.Hazel@kingston.gov.uk 
07881852247l 
 
 

ESTATE / 
BLOCK 

SPECIFIC 
LOCATION / 

BLOCK 
(if this 

relevant) Jan 25 Feb 25 March 25 April 25 May 25 June 25 July 25 Aug 25 Sept 25 Oct 25 Nov 25 Dec 25 

York Way - 
meeting 

point 1 - 11 
York Way 

Blocks 1-11, 
13 - 27, 29 - 

41, 43 - 57, 59 
- 71, 73 - 83, 
85 - 95, 97 - 

107  
11th 

9:30am   
13th 

9:30am   
5th 

9:30am   
11th 

9:30am  

Garrison 
Lane - 

meeting 
point 1 - 11 
York Way 

Blocks 110 - 
120, 122 - 

132, 134 - 144  
11th 

9:30am   
13th 

9:30am   
5th 

9:30am   
11th 

9:30am  

Ribble 
House - 1 -11 

York Way 1 - 19  
11th 

9:30am   
13th 

9:30am   
5th 

9:30am   
11th 

9:30am  



 

Alpha Road - 
meeting 

point 1 - 12 
Oakwood 

Oakwood, 
Haslemere, 
Winterfold, 

Albury, 
Headley, 

Longhurst   
4th 

9:30am   
3rd 

9:30am   
2nd 

9:30am   
2nd 

9:30am 

Alpha Road - 
meeting 

point 1 - 12 
Mayford 

Mayford, 
Shamley, 

Tilford, Horley, 
Holmwood, 

Capel, Percy 
Court   

5th 
9:30am   

4th 
9:30am   

3rd 
9:30am   

3rd 
9:30am 

Alpha Road - 
Meeting 

point 
Outside 

Normandy 

Cranleigh, 
Merrow, 

Normandy, 
Frensham, 
Hobil Walk, 
The Retreat   

6th 
9:30am   

5th 
9:30am   

4th 
9:30am   

4th 
9:30am 

 
 
Housing Officer - Margaret Reynolds 
Margaret.Reynolds@kingston.gov.uk 
07785905592 
 

ESTATE / 
BLOCK 

SPECIFIC 
LOCATION / BLOCK 

(if this relevant) Jan 25 Feb 25 March 25 April 25 May 25 June 25 July 25 
August 

25 
Septem
ber 25 

October 
25 

Novem
ber 25 

Decemb
er 25 

Brine Court Car Park  

26th  
10am -  
12 noon   

28th  
10am -  
12 noon   

27th  
10am -  
12noon   

26th  
10am - 
12noon  

Glenbuck Front of Block  21st    23rd    22nd    21st   



 

Court 10am - 
11am 

10am - 
11am 

10am - 
11am 

10am - 
11am 

School 
Lane Entrance to School   

12th  
10am - 

11.30am   

11th  
10am - 

11.30am   

10th  
10am - 

12.30pm   

10th  
10am - 

12.30pm 

Marion 
Court Front of Block   

12th 
11.30am -  

1pm   

12th 
11.30am 

- 1pm   

10th 
11.30am 

- 1pm   

10th 
11.30am 

- 1pm 

Ravenscar 
Rd Front of Block   

12th  
11.30am - 

1pm   

12th 
 

11.30am 
- 1pm   

10th 
11.30am 

- 1pm   

10th 
11.30am 

- 1pm 

Diana 
Gardens Main Car Park   

12th  
2.30pm - 
3.30pm   

11th 
 2.30pm 

- 
3.30pm   

10th 
2.30pm 

- 
3.30pm   

10th 
2.30pm 

- 
3.30pm 

St Johns 
Court Car Park   

19th  
10.30am - 
11.30am   

18th 
10.30am 

- 
11.30am   

18th 
10.30am 

- 
11.30am   

17th 
10am - 

11.30am 

Heron Court Car Park   

19th  
11.30am - 
12.30pm   

18th 
11.30am 

- 
12.30pm   

18th 
11.30am 

- 
12.30pm   

17th 
11.30am 

- 
12.30pm 

Haylett 
Gardens Car Park 

22nd 
10.30am-
11.30am   

16th 
10.30am 

-  
11.30am   

9th 
10.30am 

- 
11.30am   

1st 
10.30am 
11.30am   



 

Bishops 
Lodge 

Bishops/Powell/ 
Mattnews Lodge,Flat 

A-E Alfriston, 87 
Ewell Road, 31 & 23 

Ewell Road 

29th 
10.30-12.

30pm   

23rd 
10.30am 

- 
12.30pm   

16th 
10.30am 

- 
12.20pm   

8th 
10.30am 

- 
12.20pm   

Millfield 
Front of Millfield & 

Kestrel Lodge  

5th 
10.30am - 

12noon   

30th 
10.30am 

- 
12noon   

23rd 
10.30am 

-  
12noon   

15th 
10.30am 

- 
12noon  

The Bittoms 
Front 1 to 6 The 

Bittoms  

19th 
10am - 

11.30am   

21st  
10am - 

11.30am   

20th 
10am -  

11.30am   

19th  
10am - 

11.30am  

 
Housing Officer - Naomi Gordon 
Naomi.Gordon@kingston.gov.uk 
07350393395 
 

ESTATE / 
BLOCK 

SPECIFIC 
LOCATION / 

BLOCK 
(if this 

relevant) 
January 

25 
February 

25 
March 

25 April 25 May 25 June 25 July 25 August 25 
Septem
ber 25 

October 
25 

Novembe
r 25 

Decemb
er 25 

Arun House 1-18   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm 

Cambridge 
Gardens 

(Queen Mary 
Hall) 2-16  

21st 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

16th 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

15th 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

21st 
9:30am - 
10:30am  

mailto:Naomi.Gordon@kingston.gov.uk


 

Cambridge 
Gardens 

(Queen Mary 
Hall) 17-104  

21st 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

16th 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

15th 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

21st 
9:30am - 
10:30am  

Cambridge 
Gardens 

(Queen Mary 
Hall) 105-124  

21st 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

16th 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

15th 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

21st 
9:30am - 
10:30am  

Cambridge 
Gardens 

(Queen Mary 
Hall) 125-160  

21st 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

16th 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

15th 
9:30am - 
10:30am   

21st 
9:30am - 
10:30am  

Brinkley 1-60   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm 

Childerley 1-60   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm 

Graveley 1-60   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm 

Madingley 1-60   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm   

11th 
1pm - 

2:30pm 

 
Housing Officer - Ramone Gordon 
Ramone.Gordon@kingston.gov.uk 
07743186894 
 
 

mailto:Ramone.Gordon@kingston.gov.uk


 

ESTATE / 
BLOCK 

SPECIFIC 
LOCATION 
/ BLOCK 
(if this 

relevant) Jan 25 Feb 25 March 25 
April 

25 May 25 June 25 
July 
25 August 25 Sept 25 Oct 25 Nov 25 Dec 25 

Blakes Lane 

Kinton 
Lodge, 
Vincent 
House, 

Woodfield, 
Oxford, 

Merton & 
Radnor   

12th 
9.15am 

MP: 
Kinton 
Lodge   

11th 
9.15am 

MP: 
Kinton 
Lodge   

10th 
9.15am 

MP: Kinton 
Lodge   

10th 
9.15am 

MP: Kinton 
Lodge 

New Malden 

Fairholme 
House, 

Marshall 
House, 

Roebuck 
Court, 
Martin 
House, 
Norton 

House & 
Charnwood 

Close   

10th 
9.15am 

MP: 
Fairholme 

House   

9th 
9.15am 

MP: 
Fairholme 

House   

8th 
9.15am 

MP: 
Fairholme 

House   

8th 
9.15am 

MP: 
Fairholme 

House 

South Lane 

Ryehill, 
Marlfield, 

Trevelyan, 
New 

House, 
Meadcroft, 
Oakcroft,  

4th 
9.30am 

MP: Ryehill 
Court   

6th 
9.30am 

MP: Ryehill 
Court   

5th 
9.30am 

MP: Ryehill 
Court   

4th 
9.30am 

MP: Ryehill 
Court  



 

Wheatcroft, 
Furzeland 

& 
Goodland 

Sheephouse 
Way 

Meldone, 
Armeston, 

Witten, 
Lumley, 

Downfield 
& Clinton 

House  

5th 
9.30am 

MP: 
Meldone   

7th 
9.30am 

MP: 
Meldone   

6th 
9.30am 

MP: 
Meldone   

5th 
9.30am 

MP: 
Meldone  

South Lane 

South Lane 
Shops, 
Potters 
Grove & 
Georgia 

Road  

13th 
9.20am 

MP: South 
Lane 

Shops   

8th 
9.20am 

MP: South 
Lane 

Shops   

14th 
9.20am 

MP: South 
Lane Shops   

13th 
9.20am 

MP: South 
Lane Shops  

 
Housing Officer - Richard Grainge 
Richard.Grainge@kingston.gov.uk 
0208 5474746 
 

ESTATE / 
BLOCK 

SPECIFIC 
LOCATION / 

BLOCK 
(if this 

relevant) Jan 25 Feb 25 March 25 April 25 May 25 June 25 July 25 
August 

25 Sept 25 
October 

25 Nov 25 
December 

25 

mailto:Richard.Garinge@kingston.gov.uk


 

KPE 

Abinger 
House, 
Bramley 
House, 

Clandon 
House, 

Dunsfold 
House, 

Effingham 
House, 
Farleigh 
House, 

Godstone 
House, 

Hambledon 
House, 

Kingswood 
House, Leigh 

House, 
Milton 
House, 

Newdigate 
House, 
Ockley 
House, 
Pirbright 
House, 
Ripley 
House, 
Shere 
House, 

Thursley 
House  

12th 
1pm-2:30p

m   

14th 
1:00pm-
2:30pm   

13th 
1:00pm-
2:30pm   

12th 
1:00pm-
2:30pm  



 

Wessex 
Close 

Alderton, 
Brockworth, 

Churchdown, 
Deerhurst 

29th 
12:30pm-
1:00pm   

30th 
12:30pm-
1:00pm   

30th 
12:30pm-
1:00pm   

29th 
12:30pm-
1:00pm   

Penrhyn 
Gardens and 

Kingston 
House 1-60 and 1-9   

12th 
12:30pm-
1:30pm   

11th 
12:30pm-
1:30pm   

10th 
12:30pm-
1:30pm   

10th 
12:30pm-1

3:30pm 

Maple Court 
All four 
blocks 

8th 
1:30pm-2:

30pm   

9th 
1:30pm-2

:30pm   

9th 
1:30pm-2:

30pm   

8th 
1:30pm-2

:30pm   

35-69 
Coombe 

Road, New 
Malden 

All four 
blocks   

6th 
1:00pm-1:

30pm   

5th 
1:00pm-1:

30pm   

4th 
1:00pm-1

:30pm   

4th 
1:00pm-1:

30pm 

Sherwood 
House, 

Kingston 
Vale, SW15   

12th 
3pm-3:30p

m   

14th 
3:00pm-
3:30pm   

13th 
3:00pm-
3:30pm   

12th 
3:00pm-
3:30pm  

 


