Estate Inspections 2025

Housing Officer - Bandele Oredein

Bandele.Oredein@kingston.gov.uk 07563397763

ESTATE / BLOCK	Jan 25	Feb 25	March 25	April 25	May 25	June 25	July 25	August 25	Sept 25	Oct 25	Nov 25	Dec 25
Chippenham Burwell Caldecote Connington Fordham	6th 10am - 12noon	6th 10am - 12noon	5th 10am - 12noon	2nd 10am - 12noon	6th 10am - 12noon	5th 10am - 12noon	8th 10am - 12noon	5th 10am - 12noon	9th 10am - 12noon	7th 10am - 12noon		
Westwick Oakington Croxton Harston	7th 10am - 12noon	7th 10am - 12noon	6th 10am - 12noon	3rd 10am - 12noon	7th 10am - 12noon	9th 10am - 12noon	9th 10am - 12noon	6th 10am - 12noon	10th 10am - 12noon	8th 10am - 12noon		
Shelford Impington Duxford Foxton /Cambridge Grove	8th 10am - 12noon	10th 10am - 12noon	7th 10am - 12noon	4th 10am - 12noon	8th 10am - 12noon	10th 10am - 12noon	10th 10am - 12noon	7th 10am - 12noon	11th 10am - 12noon	9th 10am - 12noon		

Housing Officer - Davinia Pecco,

ESTATE / BLOCK	Jan 25	Feb 25	March 25	April 25	May 25	June 25	July 25	August 25	Sep 25	Oct 25	Nov 25	Dec 25
Sopwith House		6th 11am			1st 11am			24th 11am		16th 11am		

Canbury	6th		1st		24th		16th	
Court	12pm		12pm		12pm		12pm	
	6th		1st		24th		16th	
Park Road	1pm		1pm		1pm		1pm	
Waights	10th		5th		28th		20th	
Court	10am		10am		10am		10am	
Onslow	10th		5th		28th		20th	
House	11am		11am		11am		11am	
	10th		5th		28th		20th	
Delft House	12pm		12pm		12pm		12pm	
Cumberland	10th		5th		28th		20th	
House	1pm		1pm		1pm		1pm	
McDonald	10th		5th		28th		20th	
House	2pm		2pm		2pm		2pm	
		24th		16th		8th		1st
Agar House		10am		10am		10am		10am
Athelstan		24th		16th		8th		1st
House		11am		11am		11am		11am
Auckland		24th		16th		8th		1st
Road		12pm		12pm		12pm		12pm
St Georges		24th		16th		8th		1st
Road		1pm		1pm		1pm		1pm
		24th		16th		8th		1st
Dale Court		2pm		2pm		2pm		2pm

Housing Officer - Emily Dye

Emily.Dye@kingston.gov.uk 07729 108 258

ESTATE / BLOCK	SPECIFIC LOCATION / BLOCK (if this relevant)	Jan 25	Feb 25	March 25	April 25	May 25	June 25	July 25	August 25	Sept 25	October 25	Nov 25	Dec 25
	Sage Court, Basil Court, Thyme Court, Parsley												
Pear Tree Close	Court, Fennel Court		25th 9:30am			27th 9:30am			26th 9:30am			25th 9:30am	
Ripon Gardens	Blocks 2- 22, 24- 46, 48- 72, 74- 96		25th 10:30am			27th 10:30am			26th 10:30am			25th 10:30am	
Woodgate Avenue			25th 11:30am			27th 11:30am			26th 11:30am			25th 11:30am	
Green Lane	Blocks 2-24, 26- 48, 50- 72, 74- 96		26th 9:30am			28th 9:30am			27th 9:30am			26th 9:30am	
Church Lane			26th 10:30am			28th 10:30am			27th 10:30am			26th 10:30am	
Chaffinch Close	Lapwing Court, Curlew Court		26th 11:30am			28th 11:30am			27th 11:30am			26th 11:30am	
The Forge			27th 11am			29th 11am			28th 11am			27th 11am	

Acorn		27th		29th		28th		27th	
Court		10am		10am		10am		10am	

Housing Officer - Margaret Hazel

Margaret.Hazel@kingston.gov.uk 07881852247

ESTATE / BLOCK	SPECIFIC LOCATION / BLOCK (if this relevant)	Jan 25	Feb 25	March 25	April 25	May 25	June 25	July 25	Aug 25	Sept 25	Oct 25	Nov 25	Dec 25
York Way - meeting point 1 - 11 York Way	Blocks 1-11, 13 - 27, 29 - 41, 43 - 57, 59 - 71, 73 - 83, 85 - 95, 97 - 107		11th 9:30am			13th 9:30am			5th 9:30am			11th 9:30am	
Garrison Lane - meeting point 1 - 11 York Way Ribble	Blocks 110 - 120, 122 - 132, 134 - 144		11th 9:30am			13th 9:30am			5th 9:30am			11th 9:30am	
House - 1 -11 York Way	1 - 19		11th 9:30am			13th 9:30am			5th 9:30am			11th 9:30am	

Alpha Road - meeting point 1 - 12 Oakwood	Oakwood, Haslemere, Winterfold, Albury, Headley, Longhurst	4th 9:30am		3rd 9:30am		2nd 9:30am		2nd 9:30am
Alpha Road - meeting point 1 - 12 Mayford	Mayford, Shamley, Tilford, Horley, Holmwood, Capel, Percy Court	5th 9:30am		4th 9:30am		3rd 9:30am		3rd 9:30am
Alpha Road - Meeting point Outside Normandy	Cranleigh, Merrow, Normandy, Frensham, Hobil Walk, The Retreat	6th 9:30am		5th 9:30am		4th 9:30am		4th 9:30am

Housing Officer - Margaret Reynolds

Margaret.Reynolds@kingston.gov.uk 07785905592

ESTATE / BLOCK	SPECIFIC LOCATION / BLOCK (if this relevant)	Jan 25	Feb 25	March 25	April 25	May 25	June 25	July 25	•	Septem ber 25	October 25	Novem ber 25	Decemb er 25
			26th			28th			27th			26th	
			10am -			10am -			10am -			10am -	
Brine Court	Car Park		12 noon			12 noon			12noon			12noon	
Glenbuck	Front of Block		21st			23rd			22nd			21st	

Court			10am - 11am			10am - 11am			10am - 11am			10am - 11am	
School Lane	Entrance to School			12th 10am - 11.30am			11th 10am - 11.30am			10th 10am - 12.30pm			10th 10am - 12.30pm
Marion Court	Front of Block			12th 11.30am - 1pm			12th 11.30am - 1pm			10th 11.30am - 1pm			10th 11.30am - 1pm
Ravenscar Rd	Front of Block			12th 11.30am - 1pm			12th 11.30am - 1pm			10th 11.30am - 1pm			10th 11.30am - 1pm
Diana Gardens	Main Car Park			12th 2.30pm - 3.30pm			11th 2.30pm - 3.30pm			10th 2.30pm - 3.30pm			10th 2.30pm - 3.30pm
St Johns Court	Car Park			19th 10.30am - 11.30am			18th 10.30am - 11.30am			18th 10.30am - 11.30am			17th 10am - 11.30am
Heron Court	Car Park			19th 11.30am - 12.30pm			18th 11.30am - 12.30pm			18th 11.30am - 12.30pm			17th 11.30am - 12.30pm
Haylett Gardens	Car Park	22nd 10.30am- 11.30am			16th 10.30am - 11.30am			9th 10.30am - 11.30am			1st 10.30am 11.30am		

	Bishops/Powell/									
	Mattnews Lodge,Flat			23rd		16th		8th		
	A-E Alfriston, 87	29th		10.30am		10.30am		10.30am		
Bishops	Ewell Road, 31 & 23	10.30-12.		-		-		-		
Lodge	Ewell Road	30pm		12.30pm		12.20pm		12.20pm		
					30th		23rd		15th	
			5th		10.30am		10.30am		10.30am	
	Front of Millfield &		10.30am -		-		-		-	
Millfield	Kestrel Lodge		12noon		12noon		12noon		12noon	
			19th		21st		20th		19th	
	Front 1 to 6 The		10am -		10am -		10am -		10am -	
The Bittoms	Bittoms		11.30am		11.30am		11.30am		11.30am	

Housing Officer - Naomi Gordon

Naomi.Gordon@kingston.gov.uk 07350393395

ESTATE / BLOCK	SPECIFIC LOCATION / BLOCK (if this relevant)	January 25	February 25	March 25	April 25	May 25	June 25	July 25	August 25	Septem ber 25	October 25	Novembe r 25	Decemb er 25
				11th			11th			11th			11th
Arun House	1-18			1pm - 2:30pm			1pm - 2:30pm			1pm - 2:30pm			1pm - 2:30pm
Cambridge Gardens (Queen Mary Hall)	2-16		21st 9:30am - 10:30am			16th 9:30am - 10:30am			15th 9:30am - 10:30am			21st 9:30am - 10:30am	

Cambridge Gardens (Queen Mary Hall)	17-104	21st 9:30am - 10:30am		16th 9:30am - 10:30am		15th 9:30am - 10:30am		21st 9:30am - 10:30am	
Cambridge Gardens (Queen Mary Hall)	105-124	21st 9:30am - 10:30am		16th 9:30am - 10:30am		15th 9:30am - 10:30am		21st 9:30am - 10:30am	
Cambridge Gardens (Queen Mary Hall)	125-160	21st 9:30am - 10:30am		16th 9:30am - 10:30am		15th 9:30am - 10:30am		21st 9:30am - 10:30am	
Brinkley	1-60		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm
Childerley	1-60		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm
Graveley	1-60		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm
Madingley	1-60		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm		11th 1pm - 2:30pm

Housing Officer - Ramone Gordon

Ramone.Gordon@kingston.gov.uk 07743186894

ESTATE / BLOCK	SPECIFIC LOCATION / BLOCK (if this relevant)	Jan 25	Feb 25	March 25	April 25	May 25	June 25	July 25	August 25	Sept 25	Oct 25	Nov 25	Dec 25
Blakes Lane	Kinton Lodge, Vincent House, Woodfield, Oxford, Merton & Radnor			12th 9.15am MP: Kinton Lodge			11th 9.15am MP: Kinton Lodge			10th 9.15am MP: Kinton Lodge			10th 9.15am MP: Kinton Lodge
New Malden	Fairholme House, Marshall House, Roebuck Court, Martin House, Norton House & Charnwood Close			10th 9.15am MP: Fairholme House			9th 9.15am MP: Fairholme House			8th 9.15am MP: Fairholme House			8th 9.15am MP: Fairholme House
South Lane	Ryehill, Marlfield, Trevelyan, New House, Meadcroft, Oakcroft,		4th 9.30am MP: Ryehill Court			6th 9.30am MP: Ryehill Court			5th 9.30am MP: Ryehill Court			4th 9.30am MP: Ryehill Court	

	Wheatcroft, Furzeland & Goodland								
Sheephouse Way	Meldone, Armeston, Witten, Lumley, Downfield & Clinton House	5th 9.30am MP: Meldone		7th 9.30am MP: Meldone		6th 9.30am MP: Meldone		5th 9.30am MP: Meldone	
South Lane	South Lane Shops, Potters Grove & Georgia Road	13th 9.20am MP: South Lane Shops		8th 9.20am MP: South Lane Shops		14th 9.20am MP: South Lane Shops		13th 9.20am MP: South Lane Shops	

Housing Officer - Richard Grainge

Richard.Grainge@kingston.gov.uk 0208 5474746

	SPECIFIC OCATION / BLOCK												
ESTATE /	(if this relevant)	Jan 25	Feb 25	March 25	April 25	May 25	June 25	July 25	August 25	Sept 25	October 25	Nov 25	December 25

Abinger House, Bramley House, Clandon House, Dunsfold House, Effingham House, Farleigh	
Bramley House, Clandon House, Dunsfold House, Effingham House,	
House, Clandon House, Dunsfold House, Effingham House,	
Clandon House, Dunsfold House, Effingham House,	
House, Dunsfold House, Effingham House,	
Dunsfold House, Effingham House,	
Dunsfold House, Effingham House,	
Effingham House,	
Effingham House,	
House,	
House,	I .
Godstone	
House,	1
Hambledon	1
House,	1
Kingswood	1
House, Leigh	1
House, House,	1
Milton	1
House,	1
Newdigate Newdigate	1
House, House,	1
Ockley Ockley	1
House,	1
Pirbright	1
House,	1
Ripley Ripley	1
House,	
Shere Shere	
House, 12th 14th 13th 12th	
Thursley 1pm-2:30p 1:00pm- 1:00pm- 1:00pm-	
KPE House m 2:30pm 2:30pm 2:30pm	

Wessex Close	Alderton, Brockworth, Churchdown, Deerhurst	29th 12:30pm- 1:00pm			30th 12:30pm- 1:00pm			30th 12:30pm- 1:00pm			29th 12:30pm- 1:00pm		
Penrhyn Gardens and Kingston House	1-60 and 1-9			12th 12:30pm- 1:30pm			11th 12:30pm- 1:30pm			10th 12:30pm- 1:30pm			10th 12:30pm-1 3:30pm
Maple Court	All four blocks	8th 1:30pm-2: 30pm			9th 1:30pm-2 :30pm			9th 1:30pm-2: 30pm			8th 1:30pm-2 :30pm		
35-69 Coombe Road, New Malden	All four blocks			6th 1:00pm-1: 30pm			5th 1:00pm-1: 30pm			4th 1:00pm-1 :30pm			4th 1:00pm-1: 30pm
Sherwood House, Kingston Vale, SW15			12th 3pm-3:30p m			14th 3:00pm- 3:30pm			13th 3:00pm- 3:30pm			12th 3:00pm- 3:30pm	